
Leichtathletik-Club Aichach e.V.                                13.03.2010 
Kreis-Waldlaufmeisterschaften 2010 
am 13.03.2010 in Griesbeckerzell 
 
 
                       E R G E B N I S - L I S T E 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen D (1400 m)         Schülerinnen W08 u.jünger 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       116 Herr, Alexandra          02 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      8:35 
   2.  108 Kunst, Johanna           02 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      9:08 
   3.  156 Zielmann, Daniela        03 TSV Göggingen 1875            10:45 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen D (1400 m)         Schülerinnen W09 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       112 Schuster, Emily          01 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:42 
   2.  113 Krannich, Susan          01 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:56 
   3.  157 Sailer, Carina           01 TSV Göggingen 1875             7:58 
   4.  115 Seipt, Nele              01 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      8:36 
   5.   56 Fesser, Sarah            01 LG Aichach-Rehling             8:51 
   6.   20 Hosmann, Maria           01 TSV Inningen                   9:16 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen D (1400 m)         Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim                                7  Pkt. 
            112  Schuster, Emily           01        1  Pkt. 
            113  Krannich, Susan           01        2  Pkt. 
            116  Herr, Alexandra           02        4  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schüler D (1400 m)              Schüler M08 u. jünger 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       118 Tänzler, Dominik         02 SV Untermeitingen              8:16 
   2.   98 Friedrich, Daniel        02 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      8:52 
   3.  198 Botesch, Leon            02 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      9:05 
   4.   99 Sasse, Korbinian         02 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      9:10 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler D (1400 m)              Schüler M09 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
        96 Hampp, Benedikt          01 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:12 
   2.   41 Fink, Lukas              01 LG Zusam                       7:28 
   3.   95 Sasse, Adrian            01 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:31 
   4.   22 Wiedenmann, Marc         01 TSV Inningen                   7:32 
   5.   97 Hemm, Joshua             01 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:33 
   6.   21 Fischer, Niklas          01 TSV Inningen                   7:56 
   7.  120 King, Pascal             01 SV Untermeitingen              8:34 
   8.  159 Zielmann, Florian        01 TSV Göggingen 1875             8:35 
   9.  119 King, Marcel             01 SV Untermeitingen              9:07 
  10.  121 Krebel, Max              01 SV Untermeitingen             10:06 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler D (1400 m)              Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim  I                             9  Pkt. 
             96  Hampp, Benedikt           01        1  Pkt. 
             95  Sasse, Adrian             01        3  Pkt. 
             97  Hemm, Joshua              01        5  Pkt. 
 
   2.     SV Untermeitingen                                       27  Pkt. 
            118  Tänzler, Dominik          02        7  Pkt. 
            120  King, Pascal              01        8  Pkt. 
            119  King, Marcel              01       12  Pkt. 
 
   3.     SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim  II                           34  Pkt. 
             98  Friedrich, Daniel         02       10  Pkt. 
            198  Botesch, Leon             02       11  Pkt. 
             99  Sasse, Korbinian          02       13  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen C (1400 m)         Schülerinnen W10 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       199 Müller, Sophia           00 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:04 
   2.  124 Muxfeldt, Mira           00 SV Untermeitingen              7:48 
   3.   24 Brkic, Sophia            00 TSV Inningen                   8:52 
   4.   23 Brendel, Bianca          00 TSV Inningen                   9:32 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen C (1400 m)         Schülerinnen W11 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       158 Sailer, Jasmin           99 TSV Göggingen 1875             7:15 
   2.  109 Sasse, Isabelle          99 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:34 
   3.  110 Hampp, Mirjam            99 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:41 
   4.  111 Kugelmann, Lena          99 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      8:07 
   5.   63 Lutzenberger, Annette    99 LAZ Kreis Günzburg             8:20 
   6.   25 Ziegler, Sophia          99 TSV Inningen                  10:58 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen C (1400 m)         Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim                                8  Pkt. 
            199  Müller, Sophia            00        1  Pkt. 
            109  Sasse, Isabelle           99        3  Pkt. 
            110  Hampp, Mirjam             99        4  Pkt. 
 
   2.     TSV Inningen                                            27  Pkt. 
             24  Brkic, Sophia             00        8  Pkt. 
             23  Brendel, Bianca           00        9  Pkt. 
             25  Ziegler, Sophia           99       10  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schüler C (1400 m)              Schüler M10 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
        90 Müller, Tobias           00 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      6:23 
   2.   94 Schöllhorn, Julius       00 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      6:58 
   3.  172 Baur, Domenic            00 DJK Friedberg                  7:05 
   4.   91 Kastner, Simon           00 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:23 
   5.   42 Klein, Moritz            00 LG Zusam                       7:27 
   6.   92 Demharter, Julian        00 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:53 
   7.   93 Kaiser, Manuel           00 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:57 
   8.  197 Vogl, Steffen            00 LC Aichach                     9:21 
   9.  123 King, Martin             00 SV Untermeitingen             10:17 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler C (1400 m)              Schüler M11 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       170 Weißhaar, Thaddäus       99 DJK Friedberg                  6:33 
   2.   89 Kaiser, Julian           99 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:10 
   3.  171 Östreicher, Jakob        99 DJK Friedberg                  7:40 
   4.  160 V. Schwartzenberg, Phili 99 TSV Göggingen 1875             8:01 
   5.   27 Dalhoff, Timo            99 TSV Inningen                   8:06 
   6.   26 Menz, Nikolai            99 TSV Inningen                   8:19 
   7.   57 Homola, Felix            99 LG Aichach-Rehling             8:49 
   8.   58 Haas, Benedikt           99 LG Aichach-Rehling             8:52 
   9.   62 Reichard, Michael        99 LG Aichach-Rehling             9:27 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler C (1400 m)              Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim  I                             9  Pkt. 
             90  Müller, Tobias            00        1  Pkt. 
             94  Schöllhorn, Julius        00        3  Pkt. 
             89  Kaiser, Julian            99        5  Pkt. 
 
   2.     DJK Friedberg                                           14  Pkt. 
            170  Weißhaar, Thaddäus        99        2  Pkt. 
            172  Baur, Domenic             00        4  Pkt. 
            171  Östreicher, Jakob         99        8  Pkt. 
 
   3.     SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim  II                           25  Pkt. 
             91  Kastner, Simon            00        6  Pkt. 
             92  Demharter, Julian         00        9  Pkt. 
             93  Kaiser, Manuel            00       10  Pkt. 
 
   4.     LG Aichach-Rehling                                      46  Pkt. 
             57  Homola, Felix             99       14  Pkt. 
             58  Haas, Benedikt            99       15  Pkt. 
             62  Reichard, Michael         99       17  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen B (1400 m)         Schülerinnen W12 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       125 Schwartz, Pauline        98 SV Untermeitingen              7:01 
   2.  107 Schaner, Amelie          98 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:06 
   3.  117 Klimek, Johanna          98 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:09 
   4.   60 Bangerter, Alina         98 LG Aichach-Rehling             8:28 
   5.   59 Hieber, Sophia           98 LG Aichach-Rehling             9:14 
   6.   43 Häußler, Paula           98 LG Zusam                       9:58 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen B (1400 m)         Schülerinnen W13 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        18 Wirth, Anna              97 LG ESV Augsb./TSV Neusäss      6:30 
   2.  104 Rieger, Maria            97 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      6:55 
   3.  105 Schöllhorn, Hannah       97 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      6:57 
   4.  136 Jakob, Katharina         97 SV Untermeitingen              7:14 
   5.  106 Wiedemann, Jana          97 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:53 
   6.   46 Burgemeister, Denise     97 LG Zusam                       8:01 
   7.   44 Dirr, Felicitas          97 LG Zusam                       8:24 
   8.   32 Müller, Rebecca          97 TSV Inningen                   8:27 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen B (1400 m)         Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim                               10  Pkt. 
            104  Rieger, Maria             97        2  Pkt. 
            105  Schöllhorn, Hannah        97        3  Pkt. 
            107  Schaner, Amelie           98        5  Pkt. 
 
   2.     LG Zusam                                                33  Pkt. 
             46  Burgemeister, Denise      97        9  Pkt. 
             44  Dirr, Felicitas           97       10  Pkt. 
             43  Häußler, Paula            98       14  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schüler B (1400 m)              Schüler M12 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
        88 Friedrich, Lukas         98 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      6:43 
   2.  126 Muxfeldt, Florian        98 SV Untermeitingen              6:50 
   3.   34 Beutler, Florian         98 TSV Inningen                   6:52 
   4.   86 Graber, Christian        98 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      6:53 
   5.   33 Bergmair, Johannes       98 TSV Inningen                   6:54 
   6.   87 Kirch, David             98 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:00 
   7.   85 Wagner, Robert           98 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:06 
   8.  127 Mosler, Philip           98 SV Untermeitingen              8:39 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler B (1400 m)              Schüler M13 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       161 Weisheit, Brian          97 TSV Göggingen 1875             6:03 
   2.  130 Schwartz, Stefan         97 SV Untermeitingen              6:08 
   3.   19 Zimmermann, Georg        97 LG ESV Augsb./TSV Neusäss      6:27 
   4.  128 Kämper, Matthias         97 SV Untermeitingen              6:42 
   5.   51 Flemisch, Jonas          97 LG Aichach-Rehling             6:45 
   6.   84 Eisele, Simon            97 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim      7:39 
   7.  129 Krebel, Tom              97 SV Untermeitingen              8:23 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler B (1400 m)              Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SV Untermeitingen                                       13  Pkt. 
            130  Schwartz, Stefan          97        2  Pkt. 
            128  Kämper, Matthias          97        4  Pkt. 
            126  Muxfeldt, Florian         98        7  Pkt. 
 
   2.     SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim                               25  Pkt. 
             88  Friedrich, Lukas          98        5  Pkt. 
             86  Graber, Christian         98        9  Pkt. 
             87  Kirch, David              98       11  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen A (2300 m)         Schülerinnen W14 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        80 Sager, Salome            96 TSV Königsbrunn               10:34 
   2.   79 Roderer, Vanessa         96 TSV Königsbrunn               11:58 
   3.  103 Hampp, Ramona            96 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim     12:29 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen A (2300 m)         Schülerinnen W15 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        17 Wirth, Lena              95 LG ESV Augsb./TSV Neusäss      9:49 
   2.  101 Graber, Julia            95 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim     10:04 
   3.   35 Amberger, Julia          95 TSV Inningen                  10:05 
   4.   16 Ellenrieder, Antonia     95 LG ESV Augsb./TSV Neusäss     10:29 
   5.   15 Durz, Franziska          95 LG ESV Augsb./TSV Neusäss     11:10 
   6.  102 Jurascheck, Anna         95 SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim     11:31 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schülerinnen A (2300 m)         Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          LG ESV Augsb./TSV Neusäss                               11  Pkt. 
             17  Wirth, Lena               95        1  Pkt. 
             16  Ellenrieder, Antonia      95        4  Pkt. 
             15  Durz, Franziska           95        6  Pkt. 
 
   2.     SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim                               18  Pkt. 
            101  Graber, Julia             95        2  Pkt. 
            102  Jurascheck, Anna          95        7  Pkt. 
            103  Hampp, Ramona             96        9  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Schüler A (2300 m)              Schüler M14 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
        47 Klein, Tim               96 LG Zusam                       9:45 
   2.  134 Padberg, Kenneth         96 SV Untermeitingen              9:58 
   3.  132 King, Oliver             96 SV Untermeitingen             12:01 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler A (2300 m)              Schüler M15 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       131 Tänzler, Mike            95 SV Untermeitingen              9:36 
   2.  149 Czogalla, Mario          95 TSV Friedberg                 10:20 
   3.   50 Flemisch, Lukas          95 LG Aichach-Rehling            12:34 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Schüler A (2300 m)              Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SV Untermeitingen                                        9  Pkt. 
            131  Tänzler, Mike             95        1  Pkt. 
            134  Padberg, Kenneth          96        3  Pkt. 
            132  King, Oliver              96        5  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Weibl. Jugend A u. B (3300 m)   Weibl. Jugend B 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        37 Schmied, Nadine          94 TSV Inningen                  16:00 
   2.   36 Diebold, Annalena        94 TSV Inningen                  16:15 
   3.  150 Czogalla, Ramona         93 TSV Friedberg                 16:44 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Weibl. Jugend A u. B (3300 m)   Weibl. Jugend A 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        38 Müller, Stefanie         92 TSV Inningen                  15:09 
   2.   49 Simanowski, Nadja        91 LG Zusam                      18:59 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Weibl. Jugend A u. B (3300 m)   Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          TSV Inningen                                             6  Pkt. 
             38  Müller, Stefanie          92        1  Pkt. 
             37  Schmied, Nadine           94        2  Pkt. 
             36  Diebold, Annalena         94        3  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Männl. Jugend A u. B (3300 m)   Männl. Jugend B 
 
   1.   74 Prohm, Michel            93 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        13:18 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männl. Jugend A u. B (3300 m)   Männl. Jugend A 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
        77 Prohm, Magnus            91 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        13:28 
   2.    6 Beck, Daniel             92 LC Aichach                    13:41 
   3.   82 Ruminy, Thomas           92 TSV Königsbrunn               14:16



 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer (2300 m)                 Männer 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       151 Unger, Jochen            78 TSV Friedberg                  8:22 
   2.  139 Forstner, Marius         91 SV Mindelzell                  8:26 
   3.  153 Lindner, Bernhard        83 TSV Friedberg                  8:36 
   4.  152 Lindner, Dominik         80 TSV Friedberg                  8:45 
   5.  196 Habdank, Markus          90 SV Untermeitingen              8:49 
   6.  138 Weber, Stefan            84 SV Mindelzell                  8:53 
   7.    7 Brettmeister, Markus     74 LC Aichach                     9:03 
   8.  137 Bühler, Arno             81 SV Mindelzell                  9:26 
   9.  193 Bayr, Christian          85 LC Aichach                     9:44 
  10.   13 Bast, Stefan             88 LC Aichach                     9:47 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer (2300 m)                 Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          TSV Friedberg                                            8  Pkt. 
            151  Unger, Jochen             78        1  Pkt. 
            153  Lindner, Bernhard         83        3  Pkt. 
            152  Lindner, Dominik          80        4  Pkt. 
 
   2.     SV Mindelzell                                           16  Pkt. 
            139  Forstner, Marius          91        2  Pkt. 
            138  Weber, Stefan             84        6  Pkt. 
            137  Bühler, Arno              81        8  Pkt. 
 
   3.     LC Aichach                                              26  Pkt. 
              7  Brettmeister, Markus      74        7  Pkt. 
            193  Bayr, Christian           85        9  Pkt. 
             13  Bast, Stefan              88       10  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Gesamteinlauf 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       192 Gerbing, Harald          73 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        29:03 
   2.   39 Pfänder, Christian       81 TSV Inningen                  29:49 
   3.  194 Forstner, Marius         91 SV Mindelzell                 30:15 
   4.   69 Meixner, Andreas         82 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:40 
   5.  167 Gerstner, Uwe            63 LG Stadtbergen                31:01 
   6.  144 Miller, Peter            67 SV Mindelzell                 31:06 
   7.   78 Sandner, Michael         68 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        31:46 
   8.  195 Weber, Stefan            84 SV Mindelzell                 32:15 
   9.   65 Huber, Michael           69 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:16 
  10.   40 Deisenhofer, Marcus      76 TSV Inningen                  33:28 
  11.  163 Weisheit, Kenneth        59 LG Stadtbergen                33:34 
  12.    8 Süßner, Werner           68 LC Aichach                    34:38 
  13.  141 Seitz, Helmut            63 SV Mindelzell                 35:12 
  14.  142 Veit, Paul               54 SV Mindelzell                 37:28 
  15.  191 Matzke, Wilfried         55 TG Viktoria Augsburg          39:23 
  16.  143 Weber, Andreas           54 SV Mindelzell                 40:05 
  17.  154 Klamt, Helmut            51 TSV Gersthofen                41:05 
  18.  155 Straub, Rupprecht        37 TSV Gersthofen                44:55 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Senioren M40 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       144 Miller, Peter            67 SV Mindelzell                 31:06 
   2.   78 Sandner, Michael         68 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        31:46 
   3.   65 Huber, Michael           69 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:16 
   4.    8 Süßner, Werner           68 LC Aichach                    34:38 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Senioren M45 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       167 Gerstner, Uwe            63 LG Stadtbergen                31:01 
   2.  141 Seitz, Helmut            63 SV Mindelzell                 35:12 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Senioren M50 
 
   1.  163 Weisheit, Kenneth        59 LG Stadtbergen                33:34 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Senioren M55 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
       142 Veit, Paul               54 SV Mindelzell                 37:28 
   2.  191 Matzke, Wilfried         55 TG Viktoria Augsburg          39:23 
   3.  143 Weber, Andreas           54 SV Mindelzell                 40:05 
   4.  154 Klamt, Helmut            51 TSV Gersthofen                41:05 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Senioren M60 u. älter 
 
   1.  155 Straub, Rupprecht        37 TSV Gersthofen                44:55



WETTBEWERB:  Männer u. Senioren (7400 m)     Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          SV Mindelzell  I                                        17  Pkt. 
            194  Forstner, Marius          91        3  Pkt. 
            144  Miller, Peter             67        6  Pkt. 
            195  Weber, Stefan             84        8  Pkt. 
 
   2.     TG Viktoria Augsburg                                    28  Pkt. 
             69  Meixner, Andreas          82        4  Pkt. 
             65  Huber, Michael            69        9  Pkt. 
            191  Matzke, Wilfried          55       15  Pkt. 
 
   3.     SV Mindelzell  II                                       43  Pkt. 
            141  Seitz, Helmut             63       13  Pkt. 
            142  Veit, Paul                54       14  Pkt. 
            143  Weber, Andreas            54       16  Pkt.



WETTBEWERB:  Frauen u. Seniorinnen (6400 m)  Gesamteinlauf 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        68 Renner, Anja             70 TG Viktoria Augsburg          29:47 
   2.  164 Hofmann, Michaela        73 LG Stadtbergen                29:56 
   3.   67 Decker, Sonja            74 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:37 
   4.  165 Schönwälder, Brigitte    62 LG Stadtbergen                31:34 
   5.  147 Steidel, Andrea          67 SV Mindelzell                 32:18 
   6.    9 Achter, Irmgard          60 LC Aichach                    32:39 
   7.  148 Singer, Renate           65 SV Mindelzell                 34:19 
   8.  166 Röder, Petra             70 LG Stadtbergen                35:22 
   9.  145 Soder, Monika            65 SV Mindelzell                 35:39 
  10.  146 Veit, Anni               56 SV Mindelzell                 36:04 
  11.   11 Bayr, Verena             88 LC Aichach                    37:57 
  12.   10 Fischer, Claudia         64 LC Aichach                    41:11 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Frauen u. Seniorinnen (6400 m)  Seniorinnen W35 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       164 Hofmann, Michaela        73 LG Stadtbergen                29:56 
   2.   67 Decker, Sonja            74 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:37 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Frauen u. Seniorinnen (6400 m)  Seniorinnen W40 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
        68 Renner, Anja             70 TG Viktoria Augsburg          29:47 
   2.  147 Steidel, Andrea          67 SV Mindelzell                 32:18 
   3.  166 Röder, Petra             70 LG Stadtbergen                35:22 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Frauen u. Seniorinnen (6400 m)  Seniorinnen W45 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
       165 Schönwälder, Brigitte    62 LG Stadtbergen                31:34 
   2.  148 Singer, Renate           65 SV Mindelzell                 34:19 
   3.  145 Soder, Monika            65 SV Mindelzell                 35:39 
   4.   10 Fischer, Claudia         64 LC Aichach                    41:11 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Frauen u. Seniorinnen (6400 m)  Seniorinnen W50 
 
   1.  und Kreismeisterin 
         9 Achter, Irmgard          60 LC Aichach                    32:39 
   2.  146 Veit, Anni               56 SV Mindelzell                 36:04 
 
 
WETTBEWERB:  Frauen u. Seniorinnen (6400 m)  Mannschaften 
 
   1.  und Kreismeister 
          LG Stadtbergen                                          14  Pkt. 
            164  Hofmann, Michaela         73        2  Pkt. 
            165  Schönwälder, Brigitte     62        4  Pkt. 
            166  Röder, Petra              70        8  Pkt. 
 
   2.     SV Mindelzell                                           21  Pkt. 
            147  Steidel, Andrea           67        5  Pkt. 
            148  Singer, Renate            65        7  Pkt. 
            145  Soder, Monika             65        9  Pkt. 
 
   3.     LC Aichach                                              29  Pkt. 
              9  Achter, Irmgard           60        6  Pkt. 
             11  Bayr, Verena              88       11  Pkt. 
             10  Fischer, Claudia          64       12  Pkt. 


